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Gruppenrangliste

Verband Schweizerischer Schützenveteranen

Ständewettkampf G300 Feld A

Rang Kanton Total

Teilnehmer Jg. IZ Punkte

1 AI 761 Gold
Ulmann Bruno 1953 V Std 98 99 7 197

Manser Fridolin 1950 V Std 94 95 5 189

Manser Peter 1952 V Std 96 92 2 188
Manser Hans 1953 V Std 94 93 2 187

Passentotale: 382 379 16

2 SO 760 Silber
Schenker Edwin 1951 V FW 94 98 8 192
Lack Niklaus 1948 V FW 94 98 3 192
Hufschmid Josef 1947 V FW 94 96 3 190
Heiniger Roland 1944 SV FW 91 95 4 186

Passentotale: 373 387 18

3 AG 758 Bronze
Saxer Marianne 1953 V Std 95 96 6 191
Bertschi Otto 1947 V Std 93 97 5 190

Huwiler Willi 1953 V Std 96 94 5 190

Costan-Dorigon Romeo 1953 V Std 94 93 4 187
Passentotale: 378 380 20

4 LU 757
Meierhans Walter 1945 V Std 96 96 6 192
Dahinden Beat 1954 V Std 97 95 6 192
Koller Hans 1951 V Std 93 96 3 189
Gisler Werner 1944 SV Std 93 91 2 184

Passentotale: 379 378 17

5 SZ 756
Schober Hanspeter 1954 V Std 97 94 5 191
Joller Ernst 1939 SV FW 99 92 4 191
Mächler Friedrich 1951 V Std 93 97 3 190
Schuler Meinrad 1951 V Std 94 90 4 184

Passentotale: 383 373 16

6 SG 755
Schürpf Viktor 1954 V Std 94 97 7 191

Jung Albert 1942 SV FW 94 95 4 189
Fischer Toni 1947 V FW 97 91 4 188
Vetsch Florian 1941 SV FW 95 92 5 187

Passentotale: 380 375 20

7 ZH 755
Vollenweider Peter 1951 V Std 93 97 5 190
Brazerol Werner 1946 V Std 92 97 7 189
Gubler Peter 1948 V Std 97 92 4 189
Schurter Rudolf 1952 V Std 97 90 5 187

Passentotale: 379 376 21

8 BE 752
Schärer Walter 1950 V FW 99 96 5 195
Berger Andreas 1950 V Std 92 97 2 189

Lüthi Max 1950 V FW 94 94 5 188

Mathys Hanspeter 1944 SV FW 85 95 4 180
Passentotale: 370 382 16

9 NW 751
Walker Hans 1950 V Std 96 98 5 194
Bickel Heinz 1951 V Std 97 93 5 190
Bissig Peter 1950 V Std 92 94 3 186
Achermann Klaus 1951 V Std 95 86 1 181

Passentotale: 380 371 14
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10 BL 750
Chételat Werner 1944 SV FW 98 96 6 194

Zbinden Peter 1949 V Std 92 96 2 188

Rebmann Karl 1938 SV Std 89 97 4 186
Gamba Josef 1949 V Std 91 91 3 182

Passentotale: 370 380 15

11 TG 750
Oertig Guido 1954 V Std 96 95 4 191
Niederhauser Werner 1950 V Std 96 92 7 188
Andres Toni 1948 V Std 96 92 5 188
Thalmann Ernst 1945 V Std 90 93 3 183

Passentotale: 378 372 19

12 FR 748
Burkhalter Rudolf 1945 V Std 96 97 5 193
Jaquier Jean-Pierre 1943 SV FW 97 93 6 190

Tornare Jean-Marie 1946 V FW 91 93 1 184

Pernet André 1936 SV FW 90 91 3 181
Passentotale: 374 374 15

13 JU 748
Choulat Daniel 1952 V Std 93 96 3 189
Joray Roger 1942 SV Std 95 94 2 189
Stékoffer Georges 1945 V Std 90 95 2 185
Leuenberger Willy 1949 V Std 94 91 1 185

Passentotale: 372 376 8

14 UR 747
Ettlin Albert 1941 SV FW 97 94 5 191
Epp Werner 1940 SV Std 93 96 6 189
Infanger Adolf 1946 V Std 93 94 3 187
Aregger Peter 1953 V Std 92 88 2 180

Passentotale: 375 372 16

15 GL 747
Wäckerli Hans 1954 V Std 95 93 6 188

Schuler Hans-Heinrich 1945 V Std 91 97 3 188
Hirt Hans-Peter 1947 V Std 95 92 6 187
Streiff Willy 1939 SV Std 90 94 184

Passentotale: 371 376 15

16 VD 745
Martin René 1936 SV Std 97 95 5 192
Parisod Gaston 1935 SV Std 96 91 3 187
Perret Claude 1951 V Std 92 93 4 185
Collet André 1944 SV Std 89 92 181

Passentotale: 374 371 12

17 ZG 741
Barmettler Peter 1948 V FW 96 97 3 193
Bolfing Kurt 1949 V FW 95 94 4 189

Amgwerd Albin 1946 V FW 91 90 3 181

Eberhard Markus 1952 V FW 86 92 5 178
Passentotale: 368 373 15

18 VS 741
Dillier Antoine 1946 V FW 94 97 4 191
Michaud Pascal 1954 V Std 94 92 2 186
Morard Pierre 1942 SV FW 92 92 2 184
Geiger Pierre 1947 V FW 91 89 2 180

Passentotale: 371 370 10
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19 GR 740
Maissen Gieri 1949 V FW 98 97 7 195

Sgier Guido 1946 V FW 95 92 5 187

Waser Jakob 1943 SV FW 88 98 5 186
Margreth Markus 1954 V Std 93 79 2 172

Passentotale: 374 366 19

20 SH 735
Gasser Peter 1949 V FW 93 98 5 191
Lutz Theo 1936 SV FW 92 91 2 183
Waldvogel Jean 1942 SV FW 94 87 4 181
Herrmann Peter 1941 SV FW 90 90 1 180

Passentotale: 369 366 12

21 AR 728
Schoch Jakob 1948 V Std 90 95 2 185
Holderegger Jakob 1946 V Std 90 94 1 184

Dütschler Hans 1954 V Std 88 93 2 181

Boog Leonz 1941 SV Std 90 88 178
Passentotale: 358 370 5

22 OW 727
Barmettler Fredy 1950 V Std 94 91 4 185
Scheuber Alois 1950 V Std 95 89 3 184
Schleiss Werner 1942 SV Std 92 89 1 181
von Rotz Alois 1946 V FW 88 89 2 177

Passentotale: 369 358 10

23 TI 724
Sciolli Bernardo 1943 SV FW 93 94 6 187
Moser Luigi 1943 SV FW 91 93 3 184
Malagoni Franco 1945 V FW 93 85 3 178
Rusconi Sergio 1933 EV FW 90 85 1 175

Passentotale: 367 357 13
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1 ZH 739 Gold
Eggli Hans 1953 V KA 95 97 5 192

Eberle Josef 1951 V 57 03 92 95 4 187

Kamm Urs 1948 V 90 88 93 2 181
Bachmann Werner 1954 V 57 03 92 87 4 179

Passentotale: 367 372 15

2 TI 737 Silber
Soldati Ennio 1949 V KA 95 94 6 189
Corasaniti Giuseppe 1949 V KA 95 92 6 187
Robertini Dario 1948 V 90 90 91 2 181
Brenna Angelo 1950 V 57 03 92 88 4 180

Passentotale: 372 365 18

3 UR 734 Bronze
Gisler Gottfried 1944 SV 90 95 92 5 187
Zgraggen Georg 1951 V KA 93 93 3 186

Zgraggen Nikolaus 1948 V 90 93 92 1 185

Arnold Karl 1944 SV KA 84 92 2 176
Passentotale: 365 369 11

4 SZ 734
Dusser René 1948 V KA 95 92 6 187
Friedlos Josef 1939 SV 57 03 92 93 2 185
Seeholzer Arthur 1944 SV KA 92 90 1 182
Kälin Paul 1948 V KA 91 89 1 180

Passentotale: 370 364 10

5 GL 727
Hefti Ernst 1939 SV KA 98 92 6 190
Di Caudo-Lacher Salvatore 1947 V 90 88 94 3 182
Menzi Ruedi 1954 V KA 88 92 1 180
Meli Josef 1940 SV KA 88 87 1 175

Passentotale: 362 365 11

6 BE 727
von Aesch Rudolf 1939 SV KA 92 92 3 184

Stucki Max 1949 V 90 88 95 4 183
Fankhauser Peter 1938 SV KA 92 88 2 180
Weber Kurt 1949 V KA 92 88 2 180

Passentotale: 364 363 11

7 SO 726
Hodel Hans 1952 V 57 03 89 96 4 185
Küpfer Heinz 1944 SV 90 92 89 5 181
Vochetzer Jochen 1934 EV KA 84 97 3 181
Kehl Kurt 1948 V 57 03 91 88 1 179

Passentotale: 356 370 13

8 LU 724
Thalmann Peter 1942 SV KA 92 94 3 186
Amrein Werner 1949 V KA 91 91 182

Schilter Irma 1947 V 90 88 91 1 179

Steiner Heinz 1945 V 90 89 88 1 177
Passentotale: 360 364 5

9 VS 722
Es-Borrat Fernand 1948 V 90 91 95 2 186
Thürler Laurent 1942 SV 90 90 90 1 180
Défago Armand 1946 V 90 90 89 1 179
Moret Paul 1939 SV 90 88 89 1 177

Passentotale: 359 363 5
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10 GE 721
Luder Rodolphe 1949 V 57 03 92 96 2 188

Ladermann Claude 1943 SV 57 03 91 94 2 185

Python Michel 1943 SV KA 88 89 1 177
Simon Michel 1930 EV KA 88 83 4 171

Passentotale: 359 362 9

11 GR 721
Studer Christian 1952 V 90 93 95 4 188
Jörg Anton 1946 V 57 03 91 91 2 182
Albin Martin 1951 V 57 03 91 89 6 180
Stoffel Richard 1945 V 57 03 83 88 3 171

Passentotale: 358 363 15

12 AR 721
Kälin Louis 1946 V 90 90 91 3 181
Knöfler Fredy 1950 V 90 90 91 2 181

Sutter Gottfried 1953 V 90 89 92 1 181

Niederer Bruno 1942 SV 90 88 90 1 178
Passentotale: 357 364 7

13 ZG 719
Arnold Felix 1946 V 90 91 93 2 184
Matter Karl 1948 V 90 95 88 5 183
Rimensberger Roland 1947 V 90 93 89 2 182
Eisenring Erwin 1945 V 57 03 87 83 1 170

Passentotale: 366 353 10

14 VD 718
Meyer Anton 1944 SV KA 93 95 3 188
Parisod Alexandre 1951 V KA 91 90 4 181
Banderet Rémy 1953 V 90 88 88 1 176
Favre Bernard 1941 SV 90 84 89 2 173

Passentotale: 356 362 10

15 NW 718
Kesseli Gerhard 1946 V 90 92 93 3 185

Odermatt Walter 1949 V 57 03 91 92 2 183
Barmettler Alois 1952 V 90 85 91 1 176
Niederberger Paul 1947 V 57 03 88 86 2 174

Passentotale: 356 362 8

16 TG 718
Wiederkehr Werner 1949 V 57 03 90 94 2 184
Müller Urs 1952 V 57 03 94 87 2 181
Brunschwiler Josef 1951 V KA 83 94 2 177
Felix Paul 1949 V 57 03 89 87 2 176

Passentotale: 356 362 8

17 JU 715
Plomb Michel 1951 V KA 93 92 5 185
Frésard Léon 1941 SV 90 91 90 1 181

Scherrer Marcelin 1938 SV KA 92 84 3 176

Imhof Pierre 1945 V 57 03 85 88 3 173
Passentotale: 361 354 12

18 SH 715
Bächtold Werner 1948 V 90 93 91 2 184
Brütsch Hans 1943 SV 90 91 93 184
Ritzmann Fritz 1949 V 57 03 87 95 3 182
Tappolet Erich 1944 SV 57 03 84 81 2 165

Passentotale: 355 360 7
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19 FR 714
Chollet Edmond 1940 SV KA 94 94 2 188

Schmutz Josef 1937 SV KA 97 87 3 184

Neuhaus Josef 1948 V KA 90 90 1 180
Schafer Walter 1952 V KA 84 78 162

Passentotale: 365 349 6

20 SG 714
Pfiffner Martin 1948 V KA 97 90 3 187
Messmer Konrad 1943 SV KA 92 89 181
Serwart Paul 1950 V 90 91 89 2 180
Thalmann Franz 1950 V 57 03 86 80 1 166

Passentotale: 366 348 6

21 NE 712
Bagatella Franco 1948 V 90 92 90 1 182
Blondeau Robert 1940 SV KA 91 90 1 181

Brand Gérald 1942 SV KA 94 84 2 178

Weingart Jean-Rodolphe 1945 V 57 03 88 83 2 171
Passentotale: 365 347 6

22 OW 712
Bürki Bernhard 1950 V 90 86 96 4 182
Vogler Peter 1950 V 57 03 87 92 179
Rohrer Toni 1951 V 90 89 88 3 177
von Rotz Walter 1943 SV 90 89 85 2 174

Passentotale: 351 361 9

23 BL 703
Scholer Hans-Ulrich 1944 SV 90 89 95 6 184
Windlin Arnold 1943 SV 90 87 91 178
Brodbeck Alfred 1948 V 57 03 87 89 1 176
Frey Bruno 1945 V 90 87 78 1 165

Passentotale: 350 353 8

24 AG 697
Anderegg Peter 1939 SV KA 91 92 1 183

Horlacher Josef 1938 SV KA 92 83 1 175
Erdin Werner 1943 SV KA 89 83 3 172
Künzli Heinz 1942 SV KA 79 88 1 167

Passentotale: 351 346 6

25 AI 696
Kreis Hans 1954 V 90 85 93 2 178
Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V 57 03 88 89 2 177
Neff Kurt 1939 SV KA 87 86 1 173
Rusch Alois 1945 V 90 79 89 2 168

Passentotale: 339 357 7
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1 VD 557 Gold
Duboux Claude 1951 V RF 97 94 5 191

Lambelet Jean-François 1949 V RF 88 95 5 183

Bellenot Raymond 1946 V RF 90 93 2 183
Passentotale: 275 282 12

2 SG 554 Silber
Weilenmann Robert 1950 V RF 94 98 5 192
Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V RF 94 92 186
Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V RF 88 88 2 176

Passentotale: 276 278 7

3 LU 554 Bronze
Wiederkehr Tony 1950 V RF 94 93 3 187
Michelin Sergio 1950 V FP 91 94 1 185
Portmann Hans 1946 V RF 85 97 3 182

Passentotale: 270 284 7

4 TG 550
Hilber Erwin 1950 V FP 93 95 3 188

Spenger Erich 1950 V RF 95 87 4 182

Stadler Edwin 1942 SV RF 89 91 4 180
Passentotale: 277 273 11

5 AG 548
Wüest Robert 1949 V FP 97 89 3 186
Wörndli Stefan 1950 V RF 91 90 2 181
Bleiker Jakob 1951 V FP 92 89 1 181

Passentotale: 280 268 6

6 BL 547
Klaus Otto 1939 SV FP 91 94 6 185
Meier Walter 1946 V FP 93 91 2 184
Jeker Camille 1948 V FP 90 88 2 178

Passentotale: 274 273 10

7 ZH 542
Maurer Daniel 1951 V FP 93 91 184
Fuchs Bruno 1945 V RF 93 89 2 182

Hug Walter 1949 V RF 88 88 1 176
Passentotale: 274 268 3

8 GE 538
Martin Marcel 1939 SV FP 91 94 5 185

Masmejan Philippe 1954 V FP 88 90 3 178
Angeloni Philippe 1945 V FP 88 87 175

Passentotale: 267 271 8

9 FR 538
Fasel Roland 1936 SV FP 91 91 182
Rappo Anton 1941 SV FP 92 87 3 179
Mauron Marcel 1947 V OP 92 85 3 177

Passentotale: 275 263 6

10 SZ 537
Züger Walter 1951 V RF 94 96 6 190
Iapello Vito 1948 V FP 89 94 1 183
Daniel Bernd 1941 SV OP 80 84 164

Passentotale: 263 274 7
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11 SH 537
Pfund Ruedi 1949 V FP 94 92 5 186

Streit Hans-Ulrich 1950 V FP 91 87 3 178

Herzer Kurt 1947 V RF 86 87 1 173
Passentotale: 271 266 9

12 SO 536
Nydegger Markus 1943 SV FP 92 91 3 183
Bättig René 1947 V FP 93 85 178
Geissbühler Werner 1941 SV RF 88 87 1 175

Passentotale: 273 263 4

13 BE 531
Bärtschi Bernhard 1952 V FP 89 92 1 181
Sandmeier Willi 1939 SV OP 91 85 1 176
Jackél Klaus-Peter 1944 SV RF 87 87 3 174

Passentotale: 267 264 5

14 ZG 527
Iten Thomas 1948 V RF 93 93 3 186

Sterchi Olivier 1954 V RF 84 89 1 173

Ineichen Peter 1941 SV RF 88 80 1 168
Passentotale: 265 262 5

15 GL 523
Weber Max 1942 SV RF 95 86 1 181
Blesi René 1948 V RF 90 86 3 176
Feldmann Ruedi 1954 V RF 80 86 166

Passentotale: 265 258 4

16 VS 521
Besse Hilaire 1946 V FP 86 93 2 179
Hasler Walter 1946 V FP 86 89 2 175
Maranca Marina 1949 V RF 82 85 167

Passentotale: 254 267 4

17 GR 519
Prevost Paul 1946 V RF 89 92 1 181
Veraguth Hans Ueli 1953 V RF 85 88 173

Weibel Peter 1953 V RF 81 84 165
Passentotale: 255 264 1

18 AR 507
Niederer Urs 1952 V RF 91 87 3 178

Nast Werner 1950 V RF 85 83 168
Rechsteiner Walter 1954 V RF 81 80 1 161

Passentotale: 257 250 4
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1 FR 579 Gold
Gambino Vincenzo 1954 V RF 50 49 50 48 6 197

Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 V RF 50 47 48 47 5 192

Buntschu Peter 1947 V RF 48 49 47 46 5 190
Passentotale: 148 145 145 141 16

2 SZ 579 Silber
Lagler Sepp 1951 V RF 48 49 48 49 7 194
Sandmeier Ueli 1946 V RF 47 48 49 49 5 193
Gisler Walter 1946 V RF 49 47 46 50 4 192

Passentotale: 144 144 143 148 16

3 BE 577 Bronze
Siegenthaler Christian 1943 SV RF 49 48 48 49 5 194
Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 SV RF 49 48 48 48 7 193
Nyfeler Fritz 1936 SV RF 48 46 47 49 5 190

Passentotale: 146 142 143 146 17

4 VD 569
Nissen Marx 1945 V RF 50 48 50 49 8 197

Bresch Jean-Pierre 1941 SV OP 46 48 48 47 4 189

Samson Pierre 1936 SV OP 46 46 44 47 1 183
Passentotale: 142 142 142 143 13

5 BL 565
Schneider Werner 1945 V RF 47 46 48 48 4 189
Flury Franz 1949 V RF 45 49 48 46 5 188
Gerber Fredy 1948 V RF 45 47 48 48 3 188

Passentotale: 137 142 144 142 12

6 LU 564
Müller Josef 1952 V OP 49 48 49 47 6 193
Riechsteiner Pius 1950 V RF 49 49 48 46 4 192
Kaufmann Hugo 1936 SV OP 40 45 47 47 1 179

Passentotale: 138 142 144 140 11

7 TG 564
Hollenstein Hans 1949 V RF 47 49 47 50 9 193
Spöhl Elisabeth 1954 V RF 48 48 47 46 4 189

Stäger Paul 1952 V RF 38 46 50 48 7 182
Passentotale: 133 143 144 144 20

8 ZH 564
Schneider Felix 1949 V OP 45 50 49 46 5 190

Hauser Anton 1947 V OP 45 48 49 47 4 189
Aeberhard Walter 1949 V RF 42 47 48 48 3 185

Passentotale: 132 145 146 141 12

9 SO 563
Kohler Peter 1946 V RF 48 48 48 47 5 191
Halbeisen Heinz 1947 V RF 47 46 49 46 4 188
Bucher Karl 1942 SV OP 48 45 44 47 1 184

Passentotale: 143 139 141 140 10

10 GR 561
Fryberg Clau 1947 V RF 48 48 45 49 2 190
Marugg Anna 1953 V RF 48 46 49 46 2 189
Grünenfelder Oswald 1948 V OP 47 45 47 43 1 182

Passentotale: 143 139 141 138 5
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11 AG 555
Merz Hans Rudolf 1947 V RF 48 45 49 50 2 192

Nyffeler Werner 1946 V RF 48 49 46 47 6 190

Stauffer Hansruedi 1935 SV RF 41 44 45 43 2 173
Passentotale: 137 138 140 140 10

12 AI 555
Künzle Andreas 1954 V OP 48 46 49 44 3 187
Weishaupt Anton 1949 V OP 47 47 46 45 1 185
Messmer René 1940 SV OP 43 49 45 46 3 183

Passentotale: 138 142 140 135 7

13 SG 553
Keller Sepp 1942 SV RF 49 47 48 45 3 189
Steiner Peter 1948 V RF 49 46 47 44 6 186
Papler Franz 1947 V OP 44 43 45 46 3 178

Passentotale: 142 136 140 135 12

14 UR 545
Keller Hermann 1943 SV RF 47 46 45 48 3 186

Odermatt Ruth 1948 V OP 47 46 46 44 183

Zgraggen Ferdi 1936 SV OP 37 47 46 46 2 176
Passentotale: 131 139 137 138 5

15 VS 544
Terrettaz Paul 1948 V RF 45 43 49 49 4 186
Germanier Roger 1937 SV RF 44 43 45 47 2 179
Maranca Klaus 1942 SV RF 47 43 46 43 2 179

Passentotale: 136 129 140 139 8

16 SH 539
Looser Ulrich 1942 SV RF 49 50 49 50 5 198
Gysel Armin 1948 V RF 46 42 41 47 2 176
Schacher Roland 1946 V RF 45 35 41 44 2 165

Passentotale: 140 127 131 141 9

17 GE 500
Gutzwiller Rudolf 1943 SV RF 46 47 49 47 6 189
Boissier Antoine Horace 1943 SV RF 45 48 44 45 3 182

Kunz Otto 1938 SV OP 0 46 45 38 2 129
Passentotale: 91 141 138 130 11

18 OW 491
Meyer Albert 1944 SV OP 45 45 45 46 4 181

Gisler Eduard 1932 EV RF 43 43 39 42 2 167
Aerni Edgar 1938 SV RF 32 45 32 34 143

Passentotale: 120 133 116 122 6 

    AR
Forrer Fritz 1952 V OP 47 48 45 46 5 186
Ulmann Kurt 1945 V RF 44 47 47 46 184

Passentotale: 91 95 92 92 5

   NE
Jeanneret Claude 1936 SV OP 47 48 47 47 4 189
Kunz Jean-Pierre 1944 SV RF 45 48 43 44 2 180

Passentotale: 92 96 90 91 6
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1 Ulmann Bruno 1953 V Std AI 98 99 7 197

2 Maissen Gieri 1949 V FW GR 98 97 7 195

3 Schärer Walter 1950 V FW BE 99 96 5 195

4 Chételat Werner 1944 SV FW BL 98 96 6 194

5 Walker Hans 1950 V Std NW 96 98 5 194

6 Burkhalter Rudolf 1945 V Std FR 96 97 5 193

7 Barmettler Peter 1948 V FW ZG 96 97 3 193

8 Schenker Edwin 1951 V FW SO 94 98 8 192

9 Meierhans Walter 1945 V Std LU 96 96 6 192

10 Dahinden Beat 1954 V Std LU 97 95 6 192

11 Martin René 1936 SV Std VD 97 95 5 192

12 Lack Niklaus 1948 V FW SO 94 98 3 192

13 Schürpf Viktor 1954 V Std SG 94 97 7 191

14 Saxer Marianne 1953 V Std AG 95 96 6 191

15 Gasser Peter 1949 V FW SH 93 98 5 191

16 Ettlin Albert 1941 SV FW UR 97 94 5 191

17 Schober Hanspeter 1954 V Std SZ 97 94 5 191

18 Dillier Antoine 1946 V FW VS 94 97 4 191

19 Oertig Guido 1954 V Std TG 96 95 4 191

20 Joller Ernst 1939 SV FW SZ 99 92 4 191

21 Jaquier Jean-Pierre 1943 SV FW FR 97 93 6 190

22 Bertschi Otto 1947 V Std AG 93 97 5 190

23 Vollenweider Peter 1951 V Std ZH 93 97 5 190

24 Huwiler Willi 1953 V Std AG 96 94 5 190

25 Bickel Heinz 1951 V Std NW 97 93 5 190

26 Mächler Friedrich 1951 V Std SZ 93 97 3 190

27 Hufschmid Josef 1947 V FW SO 94 96 3 190

28 Brazerol Werner 1946 V Std ZH 92 97 7 189

29 Epp Werner 1940 SV Std UR 93 96 6 189

30 Manser Fridolin 1950 V Std AI 94 95 5 189

31 Jung Albert 1942 SV FW SG 94 95 4 189

32 Bolfing Kurt 1949 V FW ZG 95 94 4 189

33 Gubler Peter 1948 V Std ZH 97 92 4 189

34 Koller Hans 1951 V Std LU 93 96 3 189

35 Choulat Daniel 1952 V Std JU 93 96 3 189

36 Berger Andreas 1950 V Std BE 92 97 2 189

37 Joray Roger 1942 SV Std JU 95 94 2 189

38 Niederhauser Werner 1950 V Std TG 96 92 7 188

39 Wäckerli Hans 1954 V Std GL 95 93 6 188

40 Lüthi Max 1950 V FW BE 94 94 5 188

41 Andres Toni 1948 V Std TG 96 92 5 188

42 Fischer Toni 1947 V FW SG 97 91 4 188

43 Schuler Hans-Heinrich 1945 V Std GL 91 97 3 188

44 Zbinden Peter 1949 V Std BL 92 96 2 188

45 Manser Peter 1952 V Std AI 96 92 2 188
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46 Sciolli Bernardo 1943 SV FW TI 93 94 6 187

47 Hirt Hans-Peter 1947 V Std GL 95 92 6 187

48 Vetsch Florian 1941 SV FW SG 95 92 5 187

49 Sgier Guido 1946 V FW GR 95 92 5 187

50 Schurter Rudolf 1952 V Std ZH 97 90 5 187

51 Costan-Dorigon Romeo 1953 V Std AG 94 93 4 187

52 Infanger Adolf 1946 V Std UR 93 94 3 187

53 Parisod Gaston 1935 SV Std VD 96 91 3 187

54 Manser Hans 1953 V Std AI 94 93 2 187

55 Waser Jakob 1943 SV FW GR 88 98 5 186

56 Rebmann Karl 1938 SV Std BL 89 97 4 186

57 Heiniger Roland 1944 SV FW SO 91 95 4 186

58 Bissig Peter 1950 V Std NW 92 94 3 186

59 Michaud Pascal 1954 V Std VS 94 92 2 186

60 Perret Claude 1951 V Std VD 92 93 4 185

61 Barmettler Fredy 1950 V Std OW 94 91 4 185

62 Stékoffer Georges 1945 V Std JU 90 95 2 185

63 Schoch Jakob 1948 V Std AR 90 95 2 185

64 Leuenberger Willy 1949 V Std JU 94 91 1 185

65 Schuler Meinrad 1951 V Std SZ 94 90 4 184

66 Moser Luigi 1943 SV FW TI 91 93 3 184

67 Scheuber Alois 1950 V Std OW 95 89 3 184

68 Morard Pierre 1942 SV FW VS 92 92 2 184

69 Gisler Werner 1944 SV Std LU 93 91 2 184

70 Holderegger Jakob 1946 V Std AR 90 94 1 184

71 Tornare Jean-Marie 1946 V FW FR 91 93 1 184

72 Streiff Willy 1939 SV Std GL 90 94 184

73 Thalmann Ernst 1945 V Std TG 90 93 3 183

74 Lutz Theo 1936 SV FW SH 92 91 2 183

75 Gamba Josef 1949 V Std BL 91 91 3 182

76 Waldvogel Jean 1942 SV FW SH 94 87 4 181

77 Pernet André 1936 SV FW FR 90 91 3 181

78 Amgwerd Albin 1946 V FW ZG 91 90 3 181

79 Dütschler Hans 1954 V Std AR 88 93 2 181

80 Schleiss Werner 1942 SV Std OW 92 89 1 181

81 Achermann Klaus 1951 V Std NW 95 86 1 181

82 Collet André 1944 SV Std VD 89 92 181

83 Mathys Hanspeter 1944 SV FW BE 85 95 4 180

84 Geiger Pierre 1947 V FW VS 91 89 2 180

85 Aregger Peter 1953 V Std UR 92 88 2 180

86 Herrmann Peter 1941 SV FW SH 90 90 1 180

87 Eberhard Markus 1952 V FW ZG 86 92 5 178

88 Malagoni Franco 1945 V FW TI 93 85 3 178

89 Boog Leonz 1941 SV Std AR 90 88 178

90 von Rotz Alois 1946 V FW OW 88 89 2 177
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91 Rusconi Sergio 1933 EV FW TI 90 85 1 175

92 Margreth Markus 1954 V Std GR 93 79 2 172
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1 Eggli Hans 1953 V KA ZH 95 97 5 192

2 Hefti Ernst 1939 SV KA GL 98 92 6 190

3 Soldati Ennio 1949 V KA TI 95 94 6 189

4 Studer Christian 1952 V 90 GR 93 95 4 188

5 Meyer Anton 1944 SV KA VD 93 95 3 188

6 Luder Rodolphe 1949 V 57 03 GE 92 96 2 188

7 Chollet Edmond 1940 SV KA FR 94 94 2 188

8 Dusser René 1948 V KA SZ 95 92 6 187

9 Corasaniti Giuseppe 1949 V KA TI 95 92 6 187

10 Gisler Gottfried 1944 SV 90 UR 95 92 5 187

11 Eberle Josef 1951 V 57 03 ZH 92 95 4 187

12 Pfiffner Martin 1948 V KA SG 97 90 3 187

13 Thalmann Peter 1942 SV KA LU 92 94 3 186

14 Zgraggen Georg 1951 V KA UR 93 93 3 186

15 Es-Borrat Fernand 1948 V 90 VS 91 95 2 186

16 Plomb Michel 1951 V KA JU 93 92 5 185

17 Hodel Hans 1952 V 57 03 SO 89 96 4 185

18 Kesseli Gerhard 1946 V 90 NW 92 93 3 185

19 Ladermann Claude 1943 SV 57 03 GE 91 94 2 185

20 Friedlos Josef 1939 SV 57 03 SZ 92 93 2 185

21 Zgraggen Nikolaus 1948 V 90 UR 93 92 1 185

22 Scholer Hans-Ulrich 1944 SV 90 BL 89 95 6 184

23 von Aesch Rudolf 1939 SV KA BE 92 92 3 184

24 Schmutz Josef 1937 SV KA FR 97 87 3 184

25 Wiederkehr Werner 1949 V 57 03 TG 90 94 2 184

26 Arnold Felix 1946 V 90 ZG 91 93 2 184

27 Bächtold Werner 1948 V 90 SH 93 91 2 184

28 Brütsch Hans 1943 SV 90 SH 91 93 184

29 Matter Karl 1948 V 90 ZG 95 88 5 183

30 Stucki Max 1949 V 90 BE 88 95 4 183

31 Odermatt Walter 1949 V 57 03 NW 91 92 2 183

32 Anderegg Peter 1939 SV KA AG 91 92 1 183

33 Bürki Bernhard 1950 V 90 OW 86 96 4 182

34 Ritzmann Fritz 1949 V 57 03 SH 87 95 3 182

35 Di Caudo-Lacher Salvatore 1947 V 90 GL 88 94 3 182

36 Jörg Anton 1946 V 57 03 GR 91 91 2 182

37 Rimensberger Roland 1947 V 90 ZG 93 89 2 182

38 Seeholzer Arthur 1944 SV KA SZ 92 90 1 182

39 Bagatella Franco 1948 V 90 NE 92 90 1 182

40 Amrein Werner 1949 V KA LU 91 91 182

41 Küpfer Heinz 1944 SV 90 SO 92 89 5 181

42 Parisod Alexandre 1951 V KA VD 91 90 4 181

43 Vochetzer Jochen 1934 EV KA SO 84 97 3 181

44 Kälin Louis 1946 V 90 AR 90 91 3 181

45 Kamm Urs 1948 V 90 ZH 88 93 2 181
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46 Robertini Dario 1948 V 90 TI 90 91 2 181

47 Knöfler Fredy 1950 V 90 AR 90 91 2 181

48 Müller Urs 1952 V 57 03 TG 94 87 2 181

49 Sutter Gottfried 1953 V 90 AR 89 92 1 181

50 Blondeau Robert 1940 SV KA NE 91 90 1 181

51 Frésard Léon 1941 SV 90 JU 91 90 1 181

52 Messmer Konrad 1943 SV KA SG 92 89 181

53 Albin Martin 1951 V 57 03 GR 91 89 6 180

54 Brenna Angelo 1950 V 57 03 TI 92 88 4 180

55 Serwart Paul 1950 V 90 SG 91 89 2 180

56 Fankhauser Peter 1938 SV KA BE 92 88 2 180

57 Weber Kurt 1949 V KA BE 92 88 2 180

58 Menzi Ruedi 1954 V KA GL 88 92 1 180

59 Thürler Laurent 1942 SV 90 VS 90 90 1 180

60 Neuhaus Josef 1948 V KA FR 90 90 1 180

61 Kälin Paul 1948 V KA SZ 91 89 1 180

62 Bachmann Werner 1954 V 57 03 ZH 92 87 4 179

63 Schilter Irma 1947 V 90 LU 88 91 1 179

64 Défago Armand 1946 V 90 VS 90 89 1 179

65 Kehl Kurt 1948 V 57 03 SO 91 88 1 179

66 Vogler Peter 1950 V 57 03 OW 87 92 179

67 Kreis Hans 1954 V 90 AI 85 93 2 178

68 Brand Gérald 1942 SV KA NE 94 84 2 178

69 Niederer Bruno 1942 SV 90 AR 88 90 1 178

70 Windlin Arnold 1943 SV 90 BL 87 91 178

71 Rohrer Toni 1951 V 90 OW 89 88 3 177

72 Brunschwiler Josef 1951 V KA TG 83 94 2 177

73 Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V 57 03 AI 88 89 2 177

74 Moret Paul 1939 SV 90 VS 88 89 1 177

75 Python Michel 1943 SV KA GE 88 89 1 177

76 Steiner Heinz 1945 V 90 LU 89 88 1 177

77 Scherrer Marcelin 1938 SV KA JU 92 84 3 176

78 Arnold Karl 1944 SV KA UR 84 92 2 176

79 Felix Paul 1949 V 57 03 TG 89 87 2 176

80 Barmettler Alois 1952 V 90 NW 85 91 1 176

81 Brodbeck Alfred 1948 V 57 03 BL 87 89 1 176

82 Banderet Rémy 1953 V 90 VD 88 88 1 176

83 Meli Josef 1940 SV KA GL 88 87 1 175

84 Horlacher Josef 1938 SV KA AG 92 83 1 175

85 Niederberger Paul 1947 V 57 03 NW 88 86 2 174

86 von Rotz Walter 1943 SV 90 OW 89 85 2 174

87 Imhof Pierre 1945 V 57 03 JU 85 88 3 173

88 Favre Bernard 1941 SV 90 VD 84 89 2 173

89 Neff Kurt 1939 SV KA AI 87 86 1 173

90 Erdin Werner 1943 SV KA AG 89 83 3 172
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91 Simon Michel 1930 EV KA GE 88 83 4 171

92 Stoffel Richard 1945 V 57 03 GR 83 88 3 171

93 Weingart Jean-Rodolphe 1945 V 57 03 NE 88 83 2 171

94 Eisenring Erwin 1945 V 57 03 ZG 87 83 1 170

95 Rusch Alois 1945 V 90 AI 79 89 2 168

96 Künzli Heinz 1942 SV KA AG 79 88 1 167

97 Thalmann Franz 1950 V 57 03 SG 86 80 1 166

98 Tappolet Erich 1944 SV 57 03 SH 84 81 2 165

99 Frey Bruno 1945 V 90 BL 87 78 1 165

100 Schafer Walter 1952 V KA FR 84 78 162
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1 Weilenmann Robert 1950 V RF SG 94 98 5 192

2 Duboux Claude 1951 V RF VD 97 94 5 191

3 Züger Walter 1951 V RF SZ 94 96 6 190

4 Hilber Erwin 1950 V FP TG 93 95 3 188

5 Wiederkehr Tony 1950 V RF LU 94 93 3 187

6 Pfund Ruedi 1949 V FP SH 94 92 5 186

7 Iten Thomas 1948 V RF ZG 93 93 3 186

8 Wüest Robert 1949 V FP AG 97 89 3 186

9 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V RF SG 94 92 186

10 Klaus Otto 1939 SV FP BL 91 94 6 185

11 Martin Marcel 1939 SV FP GE 91 94 5 185

12 Michelin Sergio 1950 V FP LU 91 94 1 185

13 Meier Walter 1946 V FP BL 93 91 2 184

14 Maurer Daniel 1951 V FP ZH 93 91 184

15 Lambelet Jean-François 1949 V RF VD 88 95 5 183

16 Nydegger Markus 1943 SV FP SO 92 91 3 183

17 Bellenot Raymond 1946 V RF VD 90 93 2 183

18 Iapello Vito 1948 V FP SZ 89 94 1 183

19 Spenger Erich 1950 V RF TG 95 87 4 182

20 Portmann Hans 1946 V RF LU 85 97 3 182

21 Fuchs Bruno 1945 V RF ZH 93 89 2 182

22 Fasel Roland 1936 SV FP FR 91 91 182

23 Wörndli Stefan 1950 V RF AG 91 90 2 181

24 Prevost Paul 1946 V RF GR 89 92 1 181

25 Bärtschi Bernhard 1952 V FP BE 89 92 1 181

26 Bleiker Jakob 1951 V FP AG 92 89 1 181

27 Weber Max 1942 SV RF GL 95 86 1 181

28 Stadler Edwin 1942 SV RF TG 89 91 4 180

29 Rappo Anton 1941 SV FP FR 92 87 3 179

30 Besse Hilaire 1946 V FP VS 86 93 2 179

31 Masmejan Philippe 1954 V FP GE 88 90 3 178

32 Streit Hans-Ulrich 1950 V FP SH 91 87 3 178

33 Niederer Urs 1952 V RF AR 91 87 3 178

34 Jeker Camille 1948 V FP BL 90 88 2 178

35 Bättig René 1947 V FP SO 93 85 178

36 Mauron Marcel 1947 V OP FR 92 85 3 177

37 Blesi René 1948 V RF GL 90 86 3 176

38 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 V RF SG 88 88 2 176

39 Hug Walter 1949 V RF ZH 88 88 1 176

40 Sandmeier Willi 1939 SV OP BE 91 85 1 176

41 Hasler Walter 1946 V FP VS 86 89 2 175

42 Geissbühler Werner 1941 SV RF SO 88 87 1 175

43 Angeloni Philippe 1945 V FP GE 88 87 175

44 Jackél Klaus-Peter 1944 SV RF BE 87 87 3 174

45 Sterchi Olivier 1954 V RF ZG 84 89 1 173
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46 Herzer Kurt 1947 V RF SH 86 87 1 173

47 Veraguth Hans Ueli 1953 V RF GR 85 88 173

48 Ineichen Peter 1941 SV RF ZG 88 80 1 168

49 Nast Werner 1950 V RF AR 85 83 168

50 Maranca Marina 1949 V RF VS 82 85 167

51 Feldmann Ruedi 1954 V RF GL 80 86 166

52 Weibel Peter 1953 V RF GR 81 84 165

53 Daniel Bernd 1941 SV OP SZ 80 84 164

54 Rechsteiner Walter 1954 V RF AR 81 80 1 161
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1 Looser Ulrich 1942 SV RF SH 49 50 49 50 5 198

2 Nissen Marx 1945 V RF VD 50 48 50 49 8 197

3 Gambino Vincenzo 1954 V RF FR 50 49 50 48 6 197

4 Lagler Sepp 1951 V RF SZ 48 49 48 49 7 194

5 Siegenthaler Christian 1943 SV RF BE 49 48 48 49 5 194

6 Hollenstein Hans 1949 V RF TG 47 49 47 50 9 193

7 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 SV RF BE 49 48 48 48 7 193

8 Müller Josef 1952 V OP LU 49 48 49 47 6 193

9 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 V RF SZ 47 48 49 49 5 193

10 Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 V RF FR 50 47 48 47 5 192

11 Gisler Walter 1946 V RF SZ 49 47 46 50 4 192

12 Riechsteiner Pius 1950 V RF LU 49 49 48 46 4 192

13 Merz Hans Rudolf 1947 V RF AG 48 45 49 50 2 192

14 Kohler Peter 1946 V RF SO 48 48 48 47 5 191

15 Nyffeler Werner 1946 V RF AG 48 49 46 47 6 190

16 Nyfeler Fritz 1936 SV RF BE 48 46 47 49 5 190

17 Schneider Felix 1949 V OP ZH 45 50 49 46 5 190

18 Buntschu Peter 1947 V RF FR 48 49 47 46 5 190

19 Fryberg Clau 1947 V RF GR 48 48 45 49 2 190

20 Gutzwiller Rudolf 1943 SV RF GE 46 47 49 47 6 189

21 Schneider Werner 1945 V RF BL 47 46 48 48 4 189

22 Hauser Anton 1947 V OP ZH 45 48 49 47 4 189

23 Bresch Jean-Pierre 1941 SV OP VD 46 48 48 47 4 189

24 Jeanneret Claude 1936 SV OP NE 47 48 47 47 4 189

25 Spöhl Elisabeth 1954 V RF TG 48 48 47 46 4 189

26 Keller Sepp 1942 SV RF SG 49 47 48 45 3 189

27 Marugg Anna 1953 V RF GR 48 46 49 46 2 189

28 Flury Franz 1949 V RF BL 45 49 48 46 5 188

29 Halbeisen Heinz 1947 V RF SO 47 46 49 46 4 188

30 Gerber Fredy 1948 V RF BL 45 47 48 48 3 188

31 Künzle Andreas 1954 V OP AI 48 46 49 44 3 187

32 Steiner Peter 1948 V RF SG 49 46 47 44 6 186

33 Forrer Fritz 1952 V OP AR 47 48 45 46 5 186

34 Terrettaz Paul 1948 V RF VS 45 43 49 49 4 186

35 Keller Hermann 1943 SV RF UR 47 46 45 48 3 186

36 Aeberhard Walter 1949 V RF ZH 42 47 48 48 3 185

37 Weishaupt Anton 1949 V OP AI 47 47 46 45 1 185

38 Bucher Karl 1942 SV OP SO 48 45 44 47 1 184

39 Ulmann Kurt 1945 V RF AR 44 47 47 46 184

40 Messmer René 1940 SV OP AI 43 49 45 46 3 183

41 Samson Pierre 1936 SV OP VD 46 46 44 47 1 183

42 Odermatt Ruth 1948 V OP UR 47 46 46 44 183

43 Stäger Paul 1952 V RF TG 38 46 50 48 7 182

44 Boissier Antoine Horace 1943 SV RF GE 45 48 44 45 3 182

45 Grünenfelder Oswald 1948 V OP GR 47 45 47 43 1 182
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46 Meyer Albert 1944 SV OP OW 45 45 45 46 4 181

47 Kunz Jean-Pierre 1944 SV RF NE 45 48 43 44 2 180

48 Germanier Roger 1937 SV RF VS 44 43 45 47 2 179

49 Maranca Klaus 1942 SV RF VS 47 43 46 43 2 179

50 Kaufmann Hugo 1936 SV OP LU 40 45 47 47 1 179

51 Papler Franz 1947 V OP SG 44 43 45 46 3 178

52 Gysel Armin 1948 V RF SH 46 42 41 47 2 176

53 Zgraggen Ferdi 1936 SV OP UR 37 47 46 46 2 176

54 Stauffer Hansruedi 1935 SV RF AG 41 44 45 43 2 173

55 Gisler Eduard 1932 EV RF OW 43 43 39 42 2 167

56 Schacher Roland 1946 V RF SH 45 35 41 44 2 165

57 Aerni Edgar 1938 SV RF OW 32 45 32 34 143

58 Kunz Otto 1938 SV OP GE 0 46 45 38 2 129


